
2014 REQUIRED MONTHLY TEST 
 

NORTHWEST OHIO  
 

OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
 

Wednesday  January 8  9:50 AM LP1 WRVF-Lucas County 
 
Wednesday  February 12  4:50 AM LP2 WIOT 
 
Wednesday  March 12  9:50 AM LP1 State EOC WRVF Relay WNCI 
 
Wednesday  April 9    4:50 AM WRVF 
 
Wednesday  May 14   9:50 AM  State EMA Via WBNS 
 
Wednesday  June 11   4:50 AM LP2 WIOT 
 
Wednesday  July 9   9:50 AM LP1 WRVF 
 
Wednesday  August 13  4:50 AM LP2 State Via WLW PEP 
 
Wednesday  September 10  9:50 AM LP2 WIOT Relay Ottawa County 
 
Wednesday  October 8  4:50AM  State EOC WRVF Relay WNCI 
 
Wednesday  November 12  9:50 AM LP1  WRVF  
 
Wednesday  December 10  4:50 AM LP2 State EMA Via WBNS 
 
Other counties may originate as needed through the year. 
 
Please check out our SBE Chapter 104 website : 
 
http://www.sbe104.org/ 
 
 
Please take note of the chapter list server and subscribe to it. Problems with EAS tests and other broadcast 
related communications are relayed by this device. 


